国家自然科学基金
	序号
	项目名称
	项目

负责人
	项目批准号
	起止时间
	批准

金额
	项目来源
	资助类别
	依托

单位

	1
	金融数学—金融风险控制中的G-风险度量、倒向随机分析与计算
	彭实戈
	10921101
	2010.01.01-

2012.12.31
	420

万元
	国家自然科学基金
	创新研究群体科学基金
	山东大学

	2
	金融数学—金融风险控制中的G-风险度量、倒向随机分析与计算
	彭实戈
	11221061
	2013.01.01-

2015.12.31
	420
万元
	国家自然科学基金
	创新研究群体科学基金
	山东大学
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